

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT AND AGREEMENT NOT TO PHOTO OR RECORD ("AGREEMENT")

In consideration for, and as a condition to, Participation (as identified below) being permitted to enter, access and use the property located at Airsoft Tactical 1420 Armour St., East Ridge, TN 37412 (the "Property") and participate in certain activities on, or located at, the Property (collectively, the "Activities"), the undersigned on his or her behalf, or on behalf of his or her child or legal dependent, as applicable, and on behalf of his, her or its heirs, legal representatives and assigns (collectively, the Undersigned"), hereby acknowledges and agrees that Participant understands the nature of the Activities and is qualified, in good health and in proper physical condition to participate in such Activities. The Undersigned acknowledges and agrees that if Participant believes that any of the Activities or the Property is unsafe, Participant will immediately discontinue participation in the Activities and leave the Property. Each of the Undersigned and Participant fully understands that the Activities involve risk of damage to property and/or serious bodily injury, including permanent disability, paralysis, and death, which may be caused by the actions or inactions of Participant, the actions or inactions of others participating in the Activities or otherwise located at the Property, the conditions of the Property, or the actions, omissions, negligence or willful misconduct of any of the "Released Parties" named below; that there may be other risk either not known to the Undersigned or Participant or not readily foreseeable as of the date hereof; and Participant fully accepts and assumes all such risks and all responsibility for any losses, costs, and/ or damages incurred or arising as a result of participation in the Activities or occess to or or use of the Property.

The Undersigned hereby releases, waives, and discharges Airsoft Tactical and Susan Johnson ("Owner"), its legal representatives, shareholders, administrators, directors, agents, officers, volunteers, employees, and affiliates, other participants, any sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, any owners and lessors of the Property (collectively, the "Released Parties") from any and all liability, claims, demands, losses, or damages that Participant may have now or hereafter for all injuries to his or her person or property and for damages, including but not limited to, those injuries or damages caused by the negligence of the Released Parties, while Participant is on the Property for any purpose including participation in the Activities, and that if despite execution of this Agreement, the Undersigned, participant or anyone on their behalf, makes a claim against any of the Released Parties from any loss, liability, damage or cost which may arise or be incurred as the result of such claim. I acknowledge that the participant is of age to play Airsoft, which is 8 years old or older.

WARNING

- NO OUTSIDE FOOD OR DRINK (THIS INCLUDES BOTTLED WATER AND COFFEE)
- No in and out privileges for minors. NO Smoking on premises by minors. No loitering, No soliciting.
- Airsoft Tactical is not responsible for any lost or missing items.

Home Address

Management reserves the right to inspect back packs or similar items when entering or leaving building

The Undersigned agrees that he or she will not, without explicit written permission of Owner, take any photos or make any video or audio recordings of the interior of the Property or of any participants in Activities. All game types and verbiage used at Airsoft Tactical are property of Airsoft Tactical and Susan Johnson and are trademarked and or copyrighted by Airsoft Tactical. To copy or mimic these things will result in legal actions taken. The undersigned also agrees to photographs of him/her and the recordings of his/her voice maybe used for advertising, publicity, and commercial, or other business purposes. All pictures and video recordings taken at Airsoft Tactical are eligible to be used on Airsoft Tactical website, social media pages, and other advertising or marketing campaigns. All photos, video and audio taken on premises is the property of Airsoft Tactical and its owner. And control of such property is at airsoft Tactical and Susan Johnsons sole discretion.

The undersigned has read this Agreement, understands that the Undersigned has given up substantial rights by signing it and has signed it freely and without any inducement or assurance of any nature and intends that the execution and delivery of this Agreement shall constitute a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law and agrees that if any portion of this Agreement is held to be invalid the balance of this Agreement, shall continue in full force effect.

Date	
Player's Date of Birth	
Email Address	
	Player's Date of Birth

City, State, Zip

I wish this to be an open dated release waiver allowing the above person permission to play anytime they are at the Airsoft Tactical playing field during the current season._____

Airsoft Tactical and Susan Johnson. All Rights Reserved. The content of this document is the property of Airsoft Tactical and Susan Johnson. Any redistribution of part or all contents in any form is prohibited by the copyright laws of the United States of America.